## Addendum to the prospectus of COELI SICAV I dated November 2014 for Investors in the United Kingdom

## **COELI SICAVI**

Coeli SICAV I ("**The Fund**") is a Société d'Investissement à Capital Variable (SICAV) established under Part I of the Law of 2002 in Luxembourg.

## General

This addendum should be read in conjunction with the Fund's Prospectus, of which it forms part. Unless otherwise defined, defined terms in this addendum shall have the same meaning as provided in the Prospectus.

## **UK Facilities**

The UK Facilities Agent for COELI SICAV I ("The Fund") is Gemini Investment Management Ltd ("The Facilities Agent") with its offices at Longcroft House, 2-8 Victoria Avenue, London EC2M 4NS, United Kingdom.

The following documents related to the Fund will be available for inspection and for the obtaining of copies in English (free of charge) during regular business hours at the offices of the Facilities Agent:

- (1) the articles of incorporation of the Fund;
- (2) any instrument amending the articles of incorporation the Fund;
- (3) the latest prospectus of the Fund;
- (4) the latest Key Investor Information Documents;
- (5) the latest Annual and half-yearly reports.

Investors can obtain the prices of the shares of the Fund at the offices of the UK Facilities Agent.

Investors may redeem or arrange for redemption of shares in the Fund and obtain payment at the offices of the UK Facilities Agent.

Any investor wishing to make complaint about the operation of the Fund can submit a complaint to the UK Facilities Agent at the address set out above for transmission to the fund.